

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2022/HQ/Admin/RTI-967

New Delhi: 22.11.2022

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Verma UP

Subject: Providing information w.r.t. Original RTI Application received under the RTI Act 2005.

Reference: RTI

RTI application dated

24.10.2022 (Registration

No.

DFCCL/R/E/22/00809) and received through DOPT portal.

Information, as obtained from the concerned record holding office, is provided herewith as under;

| S. No | Point No. | Information sought | Information provided |
|--------|-----------|--|--|
| and 11 | | Refer to the original RTI application dt. 24.10.2022 | The information sought consists in 21 pages. You are hereby advised to remit/pay/deposit Rs. 42/- (21 page X Rs. 2 per page) either through online DOPT portal or by IPO (Indian Postal Order)/Demand Draft/Bankers Cheque in favour of DFCCIL, New Delhi, as stationery charges, so that the same can be provided to you. In case DFCCIL does not receive the payment or any such proof of payment by you, the case will be closed presuming that you are no more interested for getting the information. |
| 2. | 2 & 4 | | Information is awaited. |
| 3. | 3 | | After conducting of a CBT, a portal is created for dealing with the objections raised by the candidates. |
| 4. | 5 | | The Detailed and Reasoned Order dated 19.10.2023 was passed by GM/HR DFCCIL in compliance of Order dated 20.07.2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Writ Petition (c) No. 3989/2022. |
| 5. | 7 | | You are seeking information w.r.t the respond/reply to a Court case which is undergoing. The same can not be shared under section 2(e) & 2(h) of RTI Act, 2005. |
| 6. | 8 & 9 | | There is no provision for raising issues regarding an earlier RTI application through a subsequent RTI application and seeking clarification as such rejected under section 2(f) of RTI Act, 2005. |
| 7. | 12 | | Information is attached. |

First Appeal if any may be made to the First Appellate Authority within 30 days of receipt of reply. The name, designation & address of the First Appellate Authority is as under;

Mr. Gaurav Sharma GM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi-110001

(S.K. Panda) JGM/Admn.(CPIO) Mob.-9717636811

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

| SN | Information Sought For: | Proposed Reply/Remarks | |
|----|--|---|--|
| 12 | विभाग द्वारा जारी पदोन्नती नयमावली मे दिये गये नियमो के अन्तर्गत MTS पद पर कार्यरत विभिन्न विभागों के समस्त कर्मचारियों को क्या Common Cader हेतु जरी आदेशानुसार प्रशिक्षण प्रदान किया जा चुका है अथवा नहीं। कृप्या प्रशिक्षण प्राप्त कर चुके समस्त कर्मचारियों की सत्यापित सूची की छायाप्रति उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें। | विज्ञापन संख्या 11/2018 के तहत डीएफसीसीआईएल में ज्वाइन होने वाले एमटीएस को विभिन्न स्थानों पर विभिन्न क्षेत्रों में तकनीकी, क्षेत्र और प्रेरण प्रशिक्षण दिया गया है। इन सभी प्रशिक्षणों से संबंधित समेकित आंकड़ों को एक स्थान पर सारणीबद्ध नहीं किया गया है। | |

Executive/HR

Manager/HR APAT

IGM/Admin (PIO)